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Last Name Job Title City or District,   

Class* 
 

Address1 Address2 DNR Regional 
Office/ 
County 

Bernita Bright 
660-882-4042 
660-882-5257  
(public works) 

Chief Operator and 
Pretreatment Coordinator.  
wwtp@boonville-mo.org  

City of Boonville 
3rd Class 
 

1200 Locust Boonville, MO  
65223 

NERO 
Cooper 
 

Pretreatment Coordinator 
amaurer@cityofcape.org 
(Todd Fulton is Wastewater Plant 
Manager) tfulton@cityofcape.org 

City of Cape 
Girardeau  Home 
Rule 
 

2007 
Southern 
Expy 

Cape Girardeau, 
MO 63703 

SERO 
Cape Girardeau 
 

Jason Choate 
417-237-7300 
Mark Kienzle, 
471-237-7300x330 

Director of Water Services 
Jchoate@CWEP.com 
Pretreatment Coordinator. 
Carthage Water & Electric 

City of Carthage         
Home Rule 
 

P.O. Box 611 Carthage, MO 
64836 

SWRO 
Jasper 
 

David Brock Mike 
Hagins (second) 
417-847-3225 
417-846-3297 

Program Coordinator and 
Public Works Director 
dbrock@cityofcassville.com 
Public Works Supervisor 

City of Cassville    
4th Class 
 

300 S. Main Cassville, MO 
65625 

SWRO 
Barry 
 

Kent A. Spainhower 
660-646-6373 

Chillicothe Municipal Utilities 
kentspainhour@sbcglobal.net  

City of Chillicothe     
Special Charter 
 

920 
Washington 
St. 

Chillicothe, MO 
64601 

NERO 
Livingston 
 

David A. Sorrel, P.E. 
 

Engineering Manager 
Tami Hansen, coordinator  
573-874-7111 
Tami.hansen@CoMO.gov  

City of Columbia       
Home Rule 
 

P.O. Box 
6015 

Columbia, MO 
65205 

NERO 
Boone 
 

Randy Williams,  
rwilliams@ci.cuba.mo.us           
(573) 241-0453 

Pretreatment Coordinator  City of Cuba   
4th Class 
 

202 N. Smith                           Cuba, MO 65453 SERO 
Crawford 
 

Larry Lacy, P.E. 
573-756-0608 

Public Works Director 
llacy@farmington-mo.gov  

City of Farmington  
3rd  Class  
               

12 S. Franklin 
St. 

Farmington, MO  
63640 

SERO 
St. Francois 
 

Joseph Richardson 
 636-717-6523 
Jimmy Jackson 
Kyle Ward 

Facility Manager 
joer@northeastsewer.org 
Pretreatment Coordinators   
jimj@northeastsewer.org 
kylew@northeastsewer.org 

Northeast Public 
Sewer District   
(Not a City) 
 

555 13th St.                 Fenton, MO 63026 SLRO 
Jefferson 
 
 

Andrew Maurer 
573-339-6643 
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Last Name Job Title City or District,   
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Office/ 
County 

George  
Hausdorf 
Jeff Williams 
573-231-7109 

Board of Public Works 
Pretreatment Coordinators 
jwilliams@hannibalbpw.org 
ghausdorf@hannibalbpw.org 

City of Hannibal        
Home Rule 

#3 Industrial 
Loop Dr. 

Hannibal, MO 
63401 

NERO 
Marion 
 

Karla Pierce 
816-325-7721 

Environmental Compliance 
Manager 
Kpierce@indepmo.org  

City of Independence  
Home Rule 
 

9600 
Norledge 

Independence, MO 
64053 

KCRO 
Jackson 

Lisa O’Dell, P.E. 
816-796-9191 
816-299-4614   

Technical and Environmental 
Manager 
Odell@LBVSD.org  

Little Blue Valley 
Sewer Dist. (Not a 
City) 

21208 E. Old 
Atherton Rd. 

Independence, MO 
64058 

KCRO 
Jackson 
 

Sharon Raines 
573-243-4290 

Pretreatment Coordinator 
SRaines@jacksonmo.org  

City of Jackson 
4th Class 

101 Court St. Jackson, MO 
63755 

SERO, Cape 
Girardeau 

Clara Haenchen 
573-634-6502 

Plant Manager (acting?) 
CHaenchen@jeffcitymo.org 
 

City of Jefferson 
Home Rule 
 

320 E. 
McCarty St. 

Jefferson City, MO 
65101 

NERO 
Callaway 
 

Jeff Stephenson 
417-624-3615 

Pretreatment Coordinator 
jstephen@joplinmo.org 
 

City of Joplin             
Home Rule 
 

602 S. Main 
St. 

Joplin, MO 64802-
2274 

SWRO 
Jasper, Newton 

Sherri Irving 
816-513-0601 

Industrial Waste Div. Manager  
Sherri.Irving@KCMO.org  

City of Kansas City 
Home Rule 
 

1001 
Harrison St. 

Kansas City, MO 
64106 

KCRO 
Jackson 
 

Lynn Calton, P.E., L.S. 
417-682-5554 

City Administrator 
LynnCalton@Tiadon.com 
X310 

City of Lamar 
4th Class 
 

1104 
Broadway 

Lamar, MO 64759 SWRO 
Barton 
 

Craig Perry 
417-588-6090 

CJPerry@lebanonmo.org   
 

City of Lebanon   
3rd Class 

P.O. Box 111 Lebanon, MO 
65536 

SWRO 
Laclede 

Paul Cavallo, 
816.439.4784 

Pretreatment Coordinator, 
PCAVALLO@libertymo.gov 

City of Liberty 
Special Charter 

101 E. 
Kansas St. 

Liberty, MO 64068 KCRO/Clay 
County 
 

Nolan Townsend 
660-886-6966 ext:1519 
 

Marshall Municipal Utilities 
ntownsend@mmumo.net 
Superintendent and 
pretreatment coordinator 

City of Marshall   
3rd Class 
 

75 E. Morgan Marshall, MO 
65340 

NERO 
Saline 
 
 

mailto:jwilliams@hannibalbpw.org
mailto:ghausdorf@hannibalbpw.org
mailto:Kpierce@indepmo.org
mailto:Odell@LBVSD.org
mailto:SRaines@jacksonmo.org
mailto:CHaenchen@jeffcitymo.org
mailto:jstephen@joplinmo.org
mailto:Sherri.Irving@KCMO.org
mailto:LynnCalton@Tiadon.com
mailto:CJPerry@lebanonmo.org
mailto:PCAVALLO@libertymo.gov
mailto:ntownsend@mmumo.net


Contact Information For Publicly Owned Treatment Works with Approved Pretreatment Programs – January 18, 2019 update               Page 3 
 

Last Name Job Title City or District,   
Class* 

 

Address1 Address2 DNR Regional 
Office/ 
County 

George Hulet 
660-323-0122 
CE Goodall 

PeopleService, Inc. 
GHulet@peopleservice.com 
Public Works Director, pretreatment 
coordinator 

City of Maryville 
3rd Class 
 

3613 E. First Maryville, MO 
64468 

KCRO 
Nodaway 
 

Kevin Davenport 
573-581-2100 

Wastewater Operations 
(R. Dunker, super) 
rdunker@mexicomissouri.org  

City of Mexico 
3rd Class 
 

300 N. Coal Mexico, MO 
65265-2899 

NERO 
Audrain 
 

Ben Riles 
660-269-9437 

Chief Operator 
briles@cityofmoberly.com  
(Delmar Hulett, prt coord) 
Dhulett@cityofmoberly.com 

City of Moberly 
3rd Class 
 

101 W. Road Moberly. MO 
65270 

NERO 
Randolph 
 

David Sims 
417-235-7455 

Superintendent of Utilities 
dave@cityofmonett.com  

City of Monett 
3rd Class 

217 5th St. Monett, MO 65708 SWRO 
Barry 

Jon Rogers 
573-735-2822 
 

Water Plant and Sewer Plant 
Operator 
mcwaterboy@centurytel.net  

City of Monroe   
4th Class 
 

109 Second 
St. 

Monroe City, MO 
63456 

NERO 
Monroe 
 

Gene Stanton 
417-466-2122 
 

Public Works Director 
GStanton@mtvernon-cityhall.org  

City of Mount 
Vernon 
4th Class 

319 E. Dallas 
P.O. Box 70 

Mount Vernon, 
MO  65712 

SWRO  
Lawrence 
 

John O’Dell 
417-859-4224 

Pretreatment Coordinator 
JOdell@Marshfieldmo.gov   

City of Marshfield 
4th Class 

798 S. 
Marshall 

Marshfield, MO 
65706 

SWRO 
Webster 

Ken Brady 
417-451-8080 

Alliance Water – Local Manager 
KBrady@AllianceWater.com  

City of Neosho 
Home Rule   

203 E. Main 
St. 

Neosho, MO 
64850 

SWRO 
Newton 

Mark Mendenhall 
417-448-2761 

Alliance Water 
MMendenhall@AllianceWater.com  

City of Nevada   
Home Rule 

110 S. Ash Nevada, MO 
64722 

SWRO 
Vernon 

David Weant 
816-274-6021 

Utilities Division 
DRweant@nkc.org  

North Kansas City 
3rd Class 

2010 Howell 
St. 

North Kansas City, 
MO 64116 

KCRO 
Clay 

Richard Stephan 
636-379-2212 

Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator 
 
RStephan@ofallon.mo.us  

City of O’Fallon  
Home Rule 

150 Firma 
Rd. 

O’Fallon, MO 
63366 

SLRO 
St. Charles 
 

Brent Abell, 
573-769-6001 

General Superintendent 
bpw2@centurytel.net 

City of Palmyra 
Home Rule 

215 N. Spring 
St. 

Palmyra, Mo 
63438 

NERO 
Marion 

Jeremy Meyer 
573-547-2690 

Pretreatment Coordinator 
JeremyMeyer@cityofperryville.com  

City of Perryville 
4th Class 

120 N. 
Jackson St. 

Perryville, MO 
63755 

SERO 
Perry 
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William Bach 
573-686-8003 
 

General Manager 
bbach@pbutilities.com 
sdivine@pbutilities.com 

City of Poplar Bluff 
3rd Class   

P.O. Box 
1268                        

Poplar Bluff, MO 
63902 

SERO 
Butler 
 

Scott Patterson 
573-391-3158 

Pretreatment coordinator 
SSpaterson@SBCglobal.net  

City of Portageville P.O. Drawer 
B 

Portageville, MO 
63873 

SERO 
New Madrid 

William Olms 
Darin Pryor 

wolms@rollacity.org  
City Engineer, (573) 426-6953 
dpryor@rollacity.org 

City of Rolla  
 
 

P.O. Box 979                          Rolla, MO 65402 SERO 
Phelps 

Wendy Dalton 
636-250-4603 

Environmental Compliance 
Specialist,  Woodard & Curran 
WDalton@woodardcurran.com 

City of St. Charles 
Home Rule 
 

4933 Dwyer 
Rd. 

St. Charles, MO 
63301 

SLRO 
St. Charles 
 

Nick Williams, 
superintendent, 
wwtp@stclairmo.us 
 (636) 629-3392 

Travis Dierker, City Administrator 
Jason Ivie, Public Works 
Director  
Michael Bursey, coordinator 
pretreat@stclairmo.com  

City of St. Clair 
4th Class 
 

#1 Pauls Park 
Dr. 

St. Clair, MO 
63077 

SLRO 
Franklin 
 

Don Gilpin 
816-271-4693 
 

Superintendent 
(Jimmy Coles, coordinator 
573-271-5318) 

City of St. Joseph 
Home Rule 
 

3500 759 
Hwy 

St. Joseph, MO 
64501 

KCRO 
Buchanan 
 

Susan Haywood 
William J. Malach, P.E. 
636-477-6600 x1301 

Environmental Compliance Insp. 
shaywood@stpetersmo.net 
Man., Water Environment Servcs 
bmalach@stpetersmo.net  

City of St. Peters 
4th Class 
 

One St. Peters 
Centre Blvd., 
P.O. Box 9 

St. Peters, MO  
63376 

SLRO 
St. Charles 
 

Doug Mendoza  
314-436-8717 

Industrial Waste Engineer   
Dmendoza@stlmsd.com  
 

Metropolitan St. 
Louis Sewer District 
(Not a City) 

10 E. Grand 
Ave. 

St. Louis, MO 
63147-2913 

SLRO 
St. Louis City 

Brenda Audrey 
660-827-3000 

Public Works Director 
(Courtney Blaszczyk, coord.) 
cblaszczyk@cityofsedalia.com 
bardrey@cityofsedalia.com 

City of Sedalia 
3rd Class 

200 S. Osage Sedalia, MO 65301 KCRO 
Pettis 
 

Jeff Winders 
573-471-3329 

Operations Manager  
JWinders@sbmu.net  

Board of Municipal 
Utilities - Sikeston   
4th Class 

P.O. Box 370 Sikeston, MO 
63801 

SERO 
Scott 
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John Waitman 
417-864-1490 

Environmental Compliance 
Manager  
JWaitman@springfieldmo.gov  

City of Springfield   
Home Rule 
 

830 Boonville Springfield, MO 
65802 

SWRO 
Greene 
 

John Garner, Pretreat 
Coordinator:   
573-468-4812 

(Robert. Schaffer, City Engineer 
cityengr@fidmail.com )  

City of Sullivan   
4th Class 
 

210 W. 
Washington 

Sullivan, MO  
63080 

SLRO 
Franklin 
 

Jonathan Zimmerman 
636-583-3600 
John Zimmerman 
636-583-1805 

City Engineer 
engdept@ci.union.mo.us 
Pretreatment Coordin. (part-time) 
pretreatment@unionmissouri.org 

City of Union  
4th Class 
 

500 E. Locust Union, MO  63084 SLRO 
Franklin 
 

Phil Adlich 
660-262-4711 

Compliance Technician 
padlich@warrensburg-mo.com  

City of Warrensburg 
3rd Class 

102 S. 
Holden St. 

Warrensburg, MO 
64093-2331 

KCRO 
Johnson 

Gray Bouge 
636-390-1030 
Kevin Quaethem 
636-390-1030 

Pretreatment Coordinator 
kquaethem@ci.washington.mo.us 
 

City of Washington   
3rd Class 
 

405 Jefferson 
St. 

Washington, MO 
63090 

SLRO 
Franklin 
 

John Gripentrog 
Dan Todd 
(636) 639-2071 

Water/Sewer Superintendent 
Pretreatment Coordinator  
dan.todd@wentzvillemo.org 

City of Wentzville  
4th Class 
 

2455 Mette 
Rd. 

Wentzville, MO 
63385 

SLRO 
St. Charles 
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